CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Direct Prefiled Testimony
and Exhibits of William Duncan for the Utah Division of Public Utilities were sent to the
following by electronic means (email) this 25" day of September, 2015 in Utah Docket 15-
053-01:

In the Matter of UBTA-UBET Communications, Inc.’s (dba STRATA Networks)
Application for Utah Universal Service Fund Support

Rex Olsen

Assistant Attorney General
Office of Consumer Services
rolsen@utah.gov

Michele Beck

Office Of Consumer Services
mbeck@utah.gov

Justin Jetter

Assistant Attorney General
Division of Public Utilities
jjletter@utah.gov

Chris Parker

William Duncan

Dennis Miller

Division of Public Utilities
chrisparker@utah.gov
wduncan@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov

Bruce Todd

Karle Searle

UBTA-UBET (dbs STARAT Networks)
btodd@aubtanet.com
ksearle@stratanetworks.com

Stephen Mecham

CALLISTER NEBEKER & McCULLOUGH
Attorney for UBTA-UBET
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

/s/ dennismiller
Dennis Miller



mailto:rolsen@utah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:wduncan@utah.gov
mailto:dennismiller@utah.gov
mailto:btodd@aubtanet.com
mailto:ksearle@stratanetworks.com
mailto:sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

